# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8359705

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIPD GENETICS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED	08/29/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDICOVER PUBLIC CO LTD
Street Address:	NEAS ENGOMIS 31
Internal Address:	ENGOMI
City:	NICOSIA
State/Country:	CYPRUS
Postal Code:	2409

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16625428
Application Number:	16625437
Application Number:	18316080
Application Number:	16625440
Application Number:	18398241
Application Number:	16625447
Application Number:	17147946
Application Number:	17349823
Application Number:	17430605
Application Number:	17430597
Application Number:	13520708

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6784209300

**Email:** dysartc@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT D. MARTY

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

PATENT

508312512 REEL: 066002 FRAME: 0771

Address Line 4: ATLA	ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-4421	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37578.3000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CANDICE DYSART	
SIGNATURE:	/Candice Dysart/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2024	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=37578 Medicover Public Co Ltd - change of name certificate#page1.tif source=37578 Medicover Public Co Ltd - change of name certificate#page2.tif source=37578 Medicover Public Co Ltd - change of name certificate#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066002 FRAME: 0772



HE 275644

HE 46

# THE COMPANIES LAW, CAP. 113 Section 19(3)

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that,

### NIPD GENETICS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

has changed its name by Special Resolution and is hereby named

MEDICOVER PUBLIC CO LTD

and that the new name has been entered on the Register of Companies

Given under my hand in Nicosia on the 29th of August, 2022

Registrar of Companies

TRANSLATED TRUE COPY

for Registrar of Companies 29 August, 2022

ANNUTA CHATETOO PULOU

PATENT REEL: 066002 FRAME: 0773



HE 275644

HE 46

# THE COMPANIES LAW, CAP. 113 Section 19(3)

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that.

NIPD GENETICS LIMITED

has changed its name by Special Resolution and is hereby named

NIPD GENETICS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

and that the new name has been entered on the Register of Companies

Given under my hand in Nicosia on the 18th of July, 2016

Registrar of Companies

TRANSLATED TRUE COPY

for Registrar of Companies 29 August, 2022

ANNITA SURSTONOULOU

PATENT REEL: 066002 FRAME: 0774



HE 275644

HE 44

# THE COMPANIES LAW, CAP. 113 Section 15(1)

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that,

### NIPD GENETICS LIMITED

has this day been incorporated under the Companies Law, Cap. 113 as a Limited Liability Company.

Given under my hand in Nicosia on the 20th of October, 2010

Registrar of Companies

TRANSLATED TRUE COPY

for Registranof Companies 29 August, 2022

and the caretopoulou

There have been changes of the name

PATENT REEL: 066002 FRAME: 0775

**RECORDED: 01/03/2024**